

- adjacent lands within the monument by publication of a notice in the Federal Register.”
- 92 Stat. 3476. (e) Section 302 is amended at the end thereof by changing “section 301” to “title III of this Act”.
- 92 Stat. 3477. (f) Section 309(b), re: Fort Union Trading Post National Historic Site, is amended by changing “this Act” in the proviso to “the National Parks and Recreation Act of 1978”.
- 92 Stat. 3483.  
16 USC 460ff-1. (g) Section 315(a), re: Cuyahoga Valley National Recreation Area, is amended by changing “90,001-A” to “655-90,001-A”.
- 92 Stat. 3491. (h) Section 501(a), re: Guam National Seashore, is amended in clause (1) by changing “Anac” to “Anae”.
- 92 Stat. 3499.  
16 USC 396d. (i) Section 505(f)(1), re: Kaloko-Honokohau National Historic Park, is amended by striking “Kaloko-Honokohau” the first time it appears in the subsection.
- 92 Stat. 3501.  
16 USC 460kk. (j) Section 507(f), re: Santa Monica Mountains National Recreation Area, is amended by changing “January 1, 1976” to “January 1, 1978”.
- 92 Stat. 3507.  
16 USC 461 note. (k) Section 508(d), re: Ebey’s Landing National Historical Reserve, is amended by changing “with donated funds” in the first sentence to “with donated or appropriated funds”.
- 92 Stat. 3510.  
16 USC 461 note. (l) Section 511(b), re: Maggie L. Walker National Historic Site, is amended by changing “at 113 East Leigh Street” to “at 110 A East Leigh Street”.
- (m) Section 551, re: the National Trails System Act, is amended by—
- 92 Stat. 3514.  
16 USC 1244. (1) in paragraph (13), change “(20)” to “(23)”;
- 92 Stat. 3516.  
16 USC 1246. (2) in paragraph (18), insert quotation marks at the beginning and end of the second sentence; and
- (3) in paragraph (21), insert quotation marks at the beginning and end of the second sentence.
- 92 Stat. 3517. (n) Section 601(a), re: Yellowstone National Park, is amended by changing “State of Wyoming” to “States of Wyoming and Montana”.
- 92 Stat. 3521.  
16 USC 431 note. (o) Section 612, re: Albert Einstein Memorial, is amended by changing “access” in the second sentence to “purposes of such memorial”.
- 92 Stat. 3523.  
16 USC 1274.  
16 USC 1274 note. (p) Section 704, re: Upper Delaware River, is amended (1) in subsection (a) by changing “705(c)” to “704(c)”;
- and (2) in subsection (f)(1) by inserting the following sentence at the end thereof: “The Advisory Council shall terminate ten years after the date on which it is established.”
- (q) Title IX, re: Jean Lafitte National Historical Park, is amended—
- 92 Stat. 3535.  
16 USC 230a. (1) in section 902(a) by changing “eight thousand acres” in the first sentence to “eight thousand six hundred acres”;
- 92 Stat. 3536.  
16 USC 230c. (2) in section 904 by changing “section 7” in the first sentence to “section 907”;
- 92 Stat. 3537.  
16 USC 230f. (3) in section 907(a) by striking the word “and” at the end of the clause numbered (6), changing the period at the end of the clause numbered (7) to “; and”, and adding at the end thereof the following:
- “(8) two members appointed by the Secretary from recommendations submitted by the Police Jury of Saint Bernard Parish.”; and
- (4) in section 907(e) by inserting the following sentence at the end thereof: “The Commission shall terminate ten years from the date of approval of this Act.”.
- 16 USC 460l-6b. **SEC. 402.** Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the Secretary shall not charge any entrance or admission fee in excess of the